2023-002

Butler Public Library 2023 NON-RESIDENT BORROWER FEES

Families or individuals who live outside the library's taxing district may purchase a non-resident card. The Library Board sets the fees periodically. Cards are issued for one year. The current fee structure is as follows:

6 month RED 3 month GREEN 1 month ORANGE

STAFFORD TOWNSHIP LIBRARY CARD FEE

Individual \$ 111.12 \$ 55.56 \$ 27.78 \$ 9.26 Family \$ 121.12 \$ 60.56 \$ 30.28 \$ 10.09

WILMINGTON TOWNSHIP LIBRARY CARD FEES

Individual \$ 116.22 \$ 58.11 \$ 29.06 \$ 9.69 Family \$ 126.22 \$ 63.11 \$ 31.56 \$ 10.52

NEWVILLE TOWNSHIP LIBRARY CARD FEES

Individual \$ 115.76 \$ 57.88 \$ 28.94 \$ 9.65 Family \$ 125.76 \$ 62.88 \$ 31.44 \$ 10.48

ALL OTHER TOWNSHIP LIBRARY CARD FEES

Individual \$ 117.10 \$ 58.55 \$ 29.28 \$ 9.76 Family \$ 127.10 \$ 63.55 \$ 31.78 \$ 10.59

The Family Card is for families of two or more individuals, including parents and children. The family members must share the same address. Applicants over 18 years of age may purchase family cards. The library at the applicant's request may issue additional cards for individual family members. However, the applicant is responsible for every card issued to family members under that application, overseeing and maintaining its activity.

The **Individual Card** is for individuals. Only the individual in whose name the card has been issued may use the card. A custodial parent or a legal guardian must sign applications by individuals under age 18.

Butler Public Library Board of Trustees approved January 11, 2023.